Randy Dickinson Scholarship

Information

Randy Dickinson is the founding Executive Director for the Premier's Council on the Status of Disabled Persons. The Premier's Council was established in 1982.

In recognition of the many years of service and the tremendous contributions on disability issues in New Brunswick made by Randy over four decades, the Premier's Council has established an annual scholarship. The scholarship is in the amount of **\$2000** and will be awarded to a New Brunswick student with a disability studying in a recognized program at a post-secondary educational institution in NB.

Eligibility

- Candidates must be residents of the Province of New Brunswick.
- Candidates must be a person with a disability.
- Candidates must have been accepted as students in a recognized program in a post-secondary institution in New Brunswick.
- Preference will be given to candidates studying in a field associated with disabilities.
- Proof of registration in the program of study will be required before funds are distributed.
- The Randy Dickinson Scholarship may be awarded to a student at the secondary, post-secondary or graduate level.
- The application deadline is May 19th, 2023.
- The successful candidate will be selected by the Premier's Council on Disabilities.

	Applicant Information
Last Name	First Name
Address	
Email	
Phone Number	
Nature of Disability	
Additional Comments	

Application Guidelines Identify your field of interest and provide a brief description of the program in which you study or intend to study in your next school year.

Please attach proof of acceptance from the institution where you study or plan to study next school year. This institution must be recognized by the Canada Revenue Agency. Please see the designated educational institutions at:

https://www.canada.ca/en/employment-social-development/programs/post-secondary/designated-schools.html

ability in your intended field of study.	
Please describe how this course of study will enable or assist you in your career aspirations. (Maximum of 250 words)	

Identify two (2) individuals that know your experience and education who can support your application for this scholarship. The contact information for these two individuals would include:

- Name of Reference
- Relationship to Applicant
- Address
- Telephone number
- Email address

Completed applications must be sent by mail, courier, email, or delivered in person to:

The Premier's Council on Disabilities

140-250 King Street PO Box 6000 Fredericton, NB E3B 9M9

pcd-cpmph@gnb.ca
www.gnb.ca/council

Incomplete applications will not be considered.

Applications must be received on or before May 19th, 2022.

The Premier's Council reserves the right to make no award if no suitable applications are received.